## 502901418 07/22/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2948015 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KANG YING CAI	03/31/2012
YU JIN	03/30/2012
ZHI BO CHEN	03/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING			
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC			
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92130			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13501662	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-734-6828

**Email:** eliza.buchalczyk@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD

Address Line 1: TWO INDEPENDENCE WAY

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA090052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: XIAOAN LU

SIGNATURE: /Xiaoan Lu/
DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502901418 REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0271

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby (	declare that I am the sole in	ventor (if only one invento	r is named below) o	rone of	3 joint Inventors	(if plural invantors are named below) of the		
inventions relating	to METHOD AND AP	PARATUS FOR ENC	DDING A MESH I	MODEL,	ENCODED MESH M	ODEL, AND METHOD AND		
	OR DECODING A MES					- 발회복제 확인 : 10 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -		
Docket	pplication for Patent filed on			11.7		3 and described in the file associated with		
-	.090052 , listed abo aution of this Assignment/Ag		e by filing date and s	serial nurr	ber or by the Docket Nur	nber listed above, executed by me on even		
For valua country of France and all Letters Pai I agree it and do all acts will countries and for I agree it corporation and a representatives on I authoriz in its or their own inventions filed by convention which may be required it	ble consideration received, its successors, and assign tent that may be granted the ant, when requested, I will, which may be necessary, desvesting title thereto in said chat I will communicate to sit its expense will testify in a nominees, to obtain or enforce and empower said corpore in ame, or in my/our name if it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitutionsent that a copy of this a in any country for any purpo	I hereby sell, assign and s my entire right, title and refor, and any divisions, co- rithout charge to said corp irable or convenient for s proporation, its successors aid corporation or its rep any legal proceedings, at rice proper protection for ation, its successors, ass i, in any and all countrie eright of priority provided ed for it, and to Invoke an assignment shall be deem se and more particularly if	I interest, for all couporitinuations, relessu- poration but at its ex- poration but at its ex- securing and mainta, assigns or nomine, resentatives any fa digeneratiy do eve said inventions in an igns or nominees, its s and to invoke am- by the international dictain such right of sed a full legel and f in proof of the right	intries in a ses and expense, si ining pate es. cts known rything pour and all o make a dicialm for Conventius of priority woomal equ of the sai	and to said inventions, an tensions thereof.  In all papers, take all rigit past papers, take all rigit ints or other forms of pro in to me respecting said passible to aid said corpor countries. polication for patent or oil or any application for patent or for the Protection of in- rithout further written or oil vivalent of any assignment d corporation or its succe	nt, consent to file or like document which essore, assigns or nominees to apply for		
Protection of Indu	strial Property, as amended	or by any convention whith its successors, assigns	ch may henceforth I , legat representativ	be substit ves, and	uted for it. nominees, that to the be	by the International Convention for the sat of my knowledge the right, title and expressed.		
Signed at	(city) X Bei	ing , China	Date	<u>X</u>	20/2/03	/3		
inventor (1)	) Kang Ying CAI  (Type or Print)	V		<u>χ</u> (Sk	Kangying	Car		
	Post Office Address	6-2-901, Luozhuangx	ili Residency, Zhi	chun Ro	I., Haidian District, 10	0190 Beijing, China		
1st Witness	X VOY (Type or Print)	<u>Peipei</u>	ėvausus suvediti	X	Han Pei	pei		
2ndWitness	X Donal	<u> </u>		X (Sk	Dong ( Inature In Full. No Initials	t' s)		
Signed at	(Clly) X BOTY	ixy china	Date	<u> X</u>	2012/03/3	0		
Inventor (2	Yu JIN (Type or Print)			X	nature in Full. No initials	3.)		
	Post Office Address	8F, Bldg. A, Technok	gy Fortune Cent	er, 8 Xu	e Qing Road, Haidian	District, 100190 Beijing, China		
1st Wilness	X Vay (Type or Print)	Peipei		X	Han Poi Apri anatore in Full. No Villens	5.)		
2ndWitness	X Dora L (Type or Prise)			<u>X</u> (Sig	Donal Constitute in the latest constitute in t	5)		
Signed at	(CILY) x Berg.	y, China	Date	X	2012/03/2	9		
inventor (3	Zhi Bo CHEN (Type or Print)	galaneenp=narrasaananananananananananananananan		<u> </u>	This Chi gnature in Full. No Initials	5.)		
Post Office Address Room 1613, Yuehua Xuan, Beitalping Zhuang Rd., Haidlan District, 100088 Beijing, China								
1st Witness	X VOY	bijpoi	RENUTA - A. d A. d.	Ä	MAN PE	nhei		
2ndWilness	X Dongh (Type of Print)	4'	NAME OF THE OWNER O	X	Donal Constitution (Constitution (Constituti	<u>'</u>		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007